
Merchant Marine (3-0, 2-0 SKY) -vs- Old Westbury (0-1, 0-1 SKY)
11/20/21 at Farmingdale, N.Y. (Lynch Sports Center)

 
 

 
 
Merchant Marine 59

Old Westbury 38

Date: 11/20/21
Time: 3 p.m.
Attendance: 55
Site: Farmingdale, N.Y. (Lynch Sports Center)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Merchant Marine 19 14 13 13 59
Old Westbury 4 19 2 13 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Madison Reddick * 35 7-14 0-1 2-2 4-3 7 0 1 0 0 1 16
21 Grace Jackson * 31 5-14 4-8 0-0 2-7 9 1 1 5 1 6 14
32 B. Buchanan-Cummings * 34 5-15 0-0 2-3 7-8 15 3 0 2 2 2 12
33 Madison Demos * 28 4-12 0-0 1-1 4-7 11 3 1 1 1 1 9
24 Kaira Winston * 34 1-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 1 0 1 2
15 Abby Stramski 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 0 4
20 Jalen Douglas 7 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
04 Kimberly Palace 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Allison Schieffer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
44 Gabby Eitkis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-72 4-12 7-8 24-30 54 14 9 17 5 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-24   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 24-72   33.3 % 4-12   33.3 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 6
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
02:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Flash, Ja'nya * 40 3-17 1-1 5-10 8-13 21 2 1 5 1 2 12
44 Harris, Melinda * 40 4-13 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 5 0 1 10
12 Cattle, Ashley * 40 4-11 0-1 1-2 5-1 6 2 1 5 1 1 9
05 Akinfunmi, Samirah * 40 3-15 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 1 7
20 Okenwa, Kasiobi * 40 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-59 4-13 6-12 18-24 42 14 3 22 2 7 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-12   8.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 1-15   6.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 14-59   23.7 % 4-13   30.8 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Merchant Marine 19

Old Westbury 4

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Madison Reddick 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
21 Grace Jackson 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 3 5
32 B. Buchanan-Cummings 14 3-8 0-0 1-1 5-3 8 0 0 0 1 0 7
33 Madison Demos 10 4-5 0-0 1-1 3-5 8 2 0 0 1 1 9
24 Kaira Winston 20 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
15 Abby Stramski 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2
20 Jalen Douglas 5 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
4 Kimberly Palace 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Allison Schieffer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
44 Gabby Eitkis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-35 1-4 4-4 12-14 26 8 4 10 3 5 33
40.0 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Flash, Ja'nya 20 0-9 0-0 5-9 5-5 10 0 0 2 0 1 5
44 Harris, Melinda 20 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 10
12 Cattle, Ashley 20 1-5 0-1 1-2 3-0 3 2 1 5 1 1 3
5 Akinfunmi, Samirah 20 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
20 Okenwa, Kasiobi 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-28 3-7 6-11 9-9 18 7 1 11 1 5 23
25.0 % 42.9 % 54.5 %



2nd Box Score
Merchant Marine 14

Old Westbury 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Madison Reddick 18 3-8 0-1 2-2 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 1 8
21 Grace Jackson 18 3-10 3-6 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 2 1 3 9
32 B. Buchanan-Cummings 20 2-7 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 3 0 2 1 2 5
33 Madison Demos 18 0-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
24 Kaira Winston 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
15 Abby Stramski 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Jalen Douglas 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kimberly Palace 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Allison Schieffer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Gabby Eitkis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-37 3-8 3-4 12-16 28 6 5 7 2 6 26
27.0 % 37.5 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Flash, Ja'nya 20 3-8 1-1 0-1 3-8 11 2 1 3 1 1 7
44 Harris, Melinda 20 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
12 Cattle, Ashley 20 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Akinfunmi, Samirah 20 1-10 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
20 Okenwa, Kasiobi 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-31 1-6 0-1 9-15 24 7 2 11 1 2 15
22.6 % 16.7 % 0.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Merchant Marine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Old Westbury
09:38 FOUL  by HARRIS,MELINDA

MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,KAIRA 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA

09:14 TURNOVER  by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
STEAL  by JACKSON,GRACE 09:07
GOOD LAYUP by DEMOS,MADISON(in the paint) 09:05 2-0 V 2

08:44 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MELINDA
BLOCK  by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 08:44

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by REDDICK,MADISON(in the paint) 08:23 4-0 V 4
08:10 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MELINDA

-- REBOUND OFF by CATTLE,ASHLEY
08:02 MISS LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA

REBOUND DEF by DEMOS,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 07:52 7-0 V 7
FOUL  by WINSTON,KAIRA 07:35

07:30 FOUL  by OKENWA,KASIOBI
07:30 TURNOVER  by OKENWA,KASIOBI

MISS JUMPER by REDDICK,MADISON 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:05 TURNOVER  by CATTLE,ASHLEY
STEAL  by JACKSON,GRACE 07:05
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,GRACE 06:57

06:38 MISS LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 06:30
REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 06:14
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by DEMOS,MADISON 06:04
REBOUND OFF by WINSTON,KAIRA --
MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 05:59
REBOUND OFF by DEMOS,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by DEMOS,MADISON(in the paint) 05:58 9-0 V 9

05:56 FOUL  by CATTLE,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by DEMOS,MADISON 05:56 10-0 V 10

05:40 TURNOVER  by FLASH,JA'NYA
05:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DEMOS,MADISON(in the paint) 05:23 12-0 V 12
ASSIST  by JACKSON,GRACE --

05:11 FOUL  by CATTLE,ASHLEY
05:11 TURNOVER  by CATTLE,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA 04:57
REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA
04:49 MISS LAYUP by CATTLE,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FLASH,JA'NYA
FOUL  by DEMOS,MADISON 04:44

04:44 12-1 V 11 GOOD FT by FLASH,JA'NYA
04:44 MISS FT by FLASH,JA'NYA

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 04:21 14-1 V 13

03:59 MISS JUMPER by CATTLE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by DEMOS,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GRACE 03:49
REBOUND OFF by DEMOS,MADISON --



MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,KAIRA 03:45
REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 03:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:40 BLOCK  by CATTLE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:26
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JALEN 03:24
SUB OUT by REDDICK,MADISON 03:24

03:10 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MELINDA
REBOUND DEF by DEMOS,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,GRACE 02:57
SUB IN by STRAMSKI,ABBY 02:57
SUB OUT by JACKSON,GRACE 02:57

02:36 MISS 3PTR by CATTLE,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by FLASH,JA'NYA

02:31 MISS LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA
BLOCK  by DEMOS,MADISON 02:31
REBOUND DEF by DEMOS,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,JALEN 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA
01:59 14-3 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,MELINDA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by OKENWA,KASIOBI

01:34 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MELINDA
REBOUND DEF by DEMOS,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,JALEN 01:16
REBOUND OFF by DEMOS,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by DEMOS,MADISON(in the paint) 01:11 16-3 V 13

00:58 MISS JUMPER by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,KAIRA --
TURNOVER  by WINSTON,KAIRA 00:47

00:47 STEAL  by CATTLE,ASHLEY
SUB IN by SCHIEFFER,ALLISON 00:47
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JALEN 00:47
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,JALEN 00:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by DEMOS,MADISON 00:31

00:31 16-4 V 12 GOOD FT by FLASH,JA'NYA
00:31 MISS FT by FLASH,JA'NYA

-- REBOUND OFF by CATTLE,ASHLEY
00:28 TURNOVER  by CATTLE,ASHLEY

STEAL  by DEMOS,MADISON 00:28
SUB IN by REDDICK,MADISON 00:28
SUB OUT by DEMOS,MADISON 00:28
MISS JUMPER by STRAMSKI,ABBY 00:10
REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B(in the paint) 00:07 18-4 V 14

00:07 FOUL  by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
GOOD FT by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 00:07 19-4 V 15

00:02 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MELINDA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Merchant Marine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Old Westbury
SUB IN by SCHIEFFER,ALLISON 10:00
SUB IN by STRAMSKI,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by DEMOS,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,GRACE 10:00

09:41 TURNOVER  by CATTLE,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 09:28
REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --



09:20 FOUL  by HARRIS,MELINDA
TURNOVER  by SCHIEFFER,ALLISON 08:59

08:57 STEAL  by HARRIS,MELINDA
08:52 MISS LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA

BLOCK  by STRAMSKI,ABBY 08:52
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
TURNOVER  by STRAMSKI,ABBY 08:43

08:36 MISS LAYUP by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFER,ALLISON --
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 08:26 21-4 V 17
ASSIST  by WINSTON,KAIRA --

07:59 MISS JUMPER by FLASH,JA'NYA
-- REBOUND OFF by FLASH,JA'NYA

07:55 MISS JUMPER by FLASH,JA'NYA
-- REBOUND OFF by CATTLE,ASHLEY

07:51 21-6 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by CATTLE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STRAMSKI,ABBY(in the paint) 07:29 23-6 V 17

07:05 23-8 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
TURNOVER  by SCHIEFFER,ALLISON 06:44

06:43 STEAL  by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
06:41 MISS LAYUP by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH

REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by REDDICK,MADISON(in the paint) 06:25 25-8 V 17
ASSIST  by SCHIEFFER,ALLISON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:25
FOUL  by JACKSON,GRACE 06:10

06:10 MISS FT by FLASH,JA'NYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:10 25-9 V 16 GOOD FT by FLASH,JA'NYA
06:10 25-10 V 15 GOOD FT by FLASH,JA'NYA

SUB IN by PALACE,KIMBERLY 06:10
SUB IN by JACKSON,GRACE 06:10
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 06:10
SUB OUT by SCHIEFFER,ALLISON 06:10
MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,KAIRA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA
05:24 25-13 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,MELINDA

GOOD JUMPER by REDDICK,MADISON(in the paint) 05:07 27-13 V 14
04:46 MISS JUMPER by CATTLE,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FLASH,JA'NYA
FOUL  by STRAMSKI,ABBY 04:44

04:44 MISS FT by FLASH,JA'NYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:44 27-14 V 13 GOOD FT by FLASH,JA'NYA
GOOD LAYUP by REDDICK,MADISON(in the paint) 04:23 29-14 V 15

04:10 29-16 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MELINDA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PALACE,KIMBERLY 03:48

03:48 STEAL  by OKENWA,KASIOBI
FOUL  by STRAMSKI,ABBY 03:48

03:32 TURNOVER  by CATTLE,ASHLEY
STEAL  by WINSTON,KAIRA 03:31
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:30 31-16 V 15
ASSIST  by WINSTON,KAIRA --

03:09 MISS LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA
REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,MADISON --
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JALEN 03:01
SUB OUT by STRAMSKI,ABBY 03:01

02:40 FOUL  by HARRIS,MELINDA
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,JALEN 02:40 32-16 V 16
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,JALEN 02:40 33-16 V 17
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,JALEN 02:31

02:26 33-19 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH



-- ASSIST  by CATTLE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,GRACE 02:06

02:06 STEAL  by FLASH,JA'NYA
01:57 33-22 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,MELINDA

TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,JALEN 01:35
01:18 MISS LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA

-- REBOUND OFF by FLASH,JA'NYA
01:14 MISS LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA

REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by PALACE,KIMBERLY 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,JALEN 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by CATTLE,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 33-23 V 10 GOOD FT by CATTLE,ASHLEY
SUB IN by STRAMSKI,ABBY 00:46
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JALEN 00:46
MISS JUMPER by PALACE,KIMBERLY 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA
00:23 TURNOVER  by FLASH,JA'NYA

STEAL  by JACKSON,GRACE 00:23
MISS JUMPER by REDDICK,MADISON 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MELINDA
00:04 MISS 3PTR by OKENWA,KASIOBI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GRACE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Merchant Marine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Old Westbury
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA
09:31 TURNOVER  by FLASH,JA'NYA

STEAL  by JACKSON,GRACE 09:30
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 09:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by REDDICK,MADISON 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:42 MISS LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA

-- REBOUND OFF by FLASH,JA'NYA
08:40 MISS LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA

-- REBOUND OFF by FLASH,JA'NYA
08:35 TURNOVER  by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH

MISS LAYUP by DEMOS,MADISON 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA

FOUL  by WINSTON,KAIRA 08:08
08:07 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MELINDA

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
GOOD JUMPER by REDDICK,MADISON 07:35 35-23 V 12
ASSIST  by WINSTON,KAIRA --

07:17 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MELINDA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:08 MISS JUMPER by OKENWA,KASIOBI
REBOUND DEF by DEMOS,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GRACE 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA
06:40 MISS LAYUP by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by OKENWA,KASIOBI
06:34 MISS JUMPER by OKENWA,KASIOBI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,GRACE 06:31
REBOUND OFF by REDDICK,MADISON --



MISS LAYUP by REDDICK,MADISON 06:29
REBOUND OFF by REDDICK,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by REDDICK,MADISON(in the paint) 06:27 37-23 V 14

05:58 MISS LAYUP by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
REBOUND DEF by DEMOS,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GRACE 05:49
REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA
05:45 TURNOVER  by FLASH,JA'NYA

STEAL  by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 05:45
05:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DEMOS,MADISON 05:26
05:26 BLOCK  by FLASH,JA'NYA

-- REBOUND DEF by CATTLE,ASHLEY
05:19 TURNOVER  by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH

MISS LAYUP by REDDICK,MADISON 05:02
REBOUND OFF by REDDICK,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by REDDICK,MADISON 05:00
REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 04:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:50 FOUL  by FLASH,JA'NYA
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,GRACE 04:46

04:45 STEAL  by OKENWA,KASIOBI
04:42 TURNOVER  by FLASH,JA'NYA

STEAL  by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 04:41
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 04:28 40-23 V 17
ASSIST  by REDDICK,MADISON --
FOUL  by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 04:05

04:01 MISS LAYUP by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
BLOCK  by JACKSON,GRACE 04:01
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GRACE --

04:00 FOUL  by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
03:55 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MELINDA
03:55 FOUL  by HARRIS,MELINDA

MISS FT by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 03:55 41-23 V 18
MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,MADISON 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MELINDA
03:23 MISS JUMPER by FLASH,JA'NYA

-- REBOUND OFF by CATTLE,ASHLEY
03:18 MISS LAYUP by CATTLE,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CATTLE,ASHLEY
03:17 41-25 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by CATTLE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA(in the paint) 03:05 43-25 V 18
02:40 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MELINDA

STEAL  by REDDICK,MADISON 02:39
02:26 FOUL  by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH

TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 02:11
01:59 FOUL  by OKENWA,KASIOBI
01:59 TURNOVER  by OKENWA,KASIOBI

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 01:52 46-25 V 21
ASSIST  by WINSTON,KAIRA --

01:35 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MELINDA
STEAL  by JACKSON,GRACE 01:34
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,GRACE 01:29

01:18 MISS LAYUP by CATTLE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



00:42 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MELINDA
-- REBOUND OFF by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH

00:24 MISS JUMPER by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,KAIRA 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Merchant Marine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Old Westbury
09:48 46-27 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 09:47
09:47 MISS FT by FLASH,JA'NYA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:11

08:54 46-30 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by FLASH,JA'NYA
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 08:32 49-30 V 19

08:20 MISS JUMPER by FLASH,JA'NYA
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 08:18

08:13 MISS LAYUP by FLASH,JA'NYA
-- REBOUND OFF by FLASH,JA'NYA

FOUL  by DEMOS,MADISON 08:09
07:46 MISS LAYUP by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B(in the paint) 07:29 51-30 V 21

07:08 51-32 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by CATTLE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MELINDA

GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 06:53 53-32 V 21
06:34 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MELINDA

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
TURNOVER  by DEMOS,MADISON 06:21

06:20 STEAL  by FLASH,JA'NYA
06:18 53-34 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by CATTLE,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLASH,JA'NYA
05:59 FOUL  by FLASH,JA'NYA

GOOD FT by REDDICK,MADISON 05:59 54-34 V 20
GOOD FT by REDDICK,MADISON 05:59 55-34 V 21
SUB IN by STRAMSKI,ABBY 05:59
SUB OUT by WINSTON,KAIRA 05:59

05:48 MISS LAYUP by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
BLOCK  by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 05:48

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:41 FOUL  by OKENWA,KASIOBI
05:41 TURNOVER  by OKENWA,KASIOBI

MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:02 MISS 3PTR by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by DEMOS,MADISON 04:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DEMOS,MADISON 04:39
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GRACE 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 04:28
FOUL  by STRAMSKI,ABBY 04:03

03:59 MISS 3PTR by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by DEMOS,MADISON 03:40
REBOUND OFF by REDDICK,MADISON --



MISS JUMPER by DEMOS,MADISON 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA

03:21 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MELINDA
STEAL  by JACKSON,GRACE 03:21
MISS LAYUP by DEMOS,MADISON 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA
02:50 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MELINDA

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B --
MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN-CUMMINGS,B 02:30
REBOUND OFF by DEMOS,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by REDDICK,MADISON 02:27 57-34 V 23
ASSIST  by DEMOS,MADISON --

02:01 57-36 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by FLASH,JA'NYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by EITKIS,GABBY 01:37
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JALEN 01:37
SUB IN by PALACE,KIMBERLY 01:37
SUB OUT by DEMOS,MADISON 01:37
SUB OUT by JACKSON,GRACE 01:37
SUB OUT by REDDICK,MADISON 01:37

01:23 MISS JUMPER by CATTLE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by PALACE,KIMBERLY --
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,JALEN 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FLASH,JA'NYA
00:51 57-38 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH

MISS JUMPER by STRAMSKI,ABBY 00:39
REBOUND OFF by EITKIS,GABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by STRAMSKI,ABBY(in the paint) 00:35 59-38 V 21
ASSIST  by EITKIS,GABBY --

00:13 MISS LAYUP by AKINFUNMI,SAMIRAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by EITKIS,GABBY 00:03


